## TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT Minutes - BUDGET WORK SESSION March 3, 2025

Tuckahoe School Board of Trustees Chairman Robert E. Grisnik convened the Budget Work Session at 6:30 p.m.

The following Board members and District officials were present:

Robert E. Grisnik, Chairman Sean Hattrick, Vice Chairman

Leonard Skuggevik, Superintendent/Principal Doreen Buckley, Assistant Superintendent Fernando Osorio, Business Official Lauri Lenahan, District Clerk

The following individuals were also present:

Elizabeth Rodrigues	Kelly McClinchy	Kerry Terry	Mary-Alice Halsey
Meg Tarshish	Jeff Hanhausen	Alison Schmidt	Katie Dunn
Olga Warden	Judith Dominski		

## I. Pledge of Allegiance

### **II.** Budget Presentation

• Leonard Skuggevik – 2025/2026 Budget Update

#### III. New Business

1. Candidate Brian Doyle was introduced and spoke of why he is interested in being a Tuckahoe Common School Board of Trustee.

Members of the audience were given an opportunity to comment and ask questions.

#### IV. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by Sean Hattrick, seconded by Robert E. Grisnik, and unanimously carried, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolutions numbered 1through 2.

#### Personnel

1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees accept with regret the resignation of Alison Goldberg as English Language Arts 7-12 Teacher effective June 30, 2025.

# TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT Minutes - BUDGET WORK SESSION March 3, 2025

## **Building Use**

2. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the building use request of Grade 6 to host BINGO Night Fundraiser in the cafetorium on March 28, 2025, from 6:00 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.

## V. Executive Session

At 7:15 p.m., Sean Hattrick made a motion to go into Executive Session to discuss contractual matters, seconded by Robert E. Grisnik and unanimously carried.

At 7:28 p.m., the Board came out of Executive Session.

At 7:29 p.m., Sean Hattrick made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Robert E. Grisnik, and unanimously carried.

Lauri Lenahan, District Clerk
Tuckahoe Common School District